“Signal Transporter”

LTX-5510

E/O - O/E Converter Pair
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The LTX-5510 enables the precise conveyance Multiplexed along with the analog data, are four
of analog plus four channels of digital informa- independent TTL/CMOS/LVTTL digital signals
tion over fiber optic links ranging from meters to that may be toggled at rates in excess of 20
more than 10 kilometers. MHz.
Incoming analog data is digitized to 12-bit Two models are available. Selection depends on
precision at 50 mega-samples per second and the fiber type and the length of the fiber optic link
transmitted over optical fiber at a 1 Gb/s data that is required. The LTX-5510-850 transmits at
rate. The receiver acquires this digital data and 850 nM over multi-mode fiber optic links of up to
accurately reconstructs the analog signal at the 500 meters in length, while the LTX-5510-1310
far end of the fiber optic link. transmits at 1310 nm over single-mode fiber to

cover distances in excess of 10 kilometers.
The analog signal bandwidth is from DC to 12.5

MHz (-3 dB ). Two input voltage ranges are Applications include data acquistion for plasma
provided, +/- 1 Volt and +/- 5 \olts. The input physics experiments, signal transmission and
impedance of the transmitter analog channel may control of equipment at high voltage potentials,
be set to 50 ohms or 1 megohm (75 ohms is transmission of high quality video, and precise
optional). noise-free signal transmission in hostile EMI

environments.
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LTX-55 10 Sp eCc | f| C at | ons specifications w/o notice

Analog Signal BandWidth............oii e DCto 12.5 MHz (-3dB)
INPUL VOItAgE RANGES ...t e e e e e e e e e e e +/-1Vand +/-5V Full Scale
RESOIUTION ..ttt oot e ok et e ot e ettt e 12 - bits
BLEC S (=] ANt oL U = (oY PP TR +/-0.1%
Signal Latency (with one meter Of fIDEr)......oo e ~300nS
ST=a T o] L Yo [ = L= U PRT TSRO 50 Ms/s
INPUL IMPEAANCE. ..ceiiiiiieie et a e e as 50 Ohms or 1 Megohm, selectable
Output Drive Capabilty.........ooooiiiiiiiie e +/- 5V open circuit, +/- 2 Vinto 50 Ohms
(O U] 4 010Nl 2T oL=To k=10 (o] =TT TS OPPPPPRRTN 50 Ohms
ANTI-ATASING FIlOI ..ottt e e et e e e e e e e e nnrbneeaeaeeanns 4 - Pole Chebyshev
DIGITAl INPULS ..ttt e e e e et r e e e e e e e e e e e e enns TTL, LVTTL, CMOS compatible
DIGITAI QUL PULS ..ttt ettt ettt e e e e e e e e e s e ab b e bt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e nnnbeeeaaaaaeas LVTTL (0- 3.3V)
Digital SWITCNING RAES ... .uiteieieeiiii ettt e e e e e e e e e s et e et e e e e e e e nnnnebeeeeees 0-12MHz
Digital Signal EAQe UNCEITAINTY.......uueiiiiiiiaeiii ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e nnnbeeeeeeeesaanbnbeeeeeeas +/-10nS
Laser Wavelength............ccccooiiiiiis LTX-5510-850: 850 nm +/- 20 nm, LTX-5510-1310: 1310 nm +/- 20 nm
Optical TranSMISSION RALE. ... .. ittt e oottt et e e e e e e e e e bbb b et e e e e e e e e e e e nnnreeaaaaeaeaaannes 1.0Gb/s
(I TS =0 Lo Fo 1= SRS PUPTPPPP 0-15dB
OPTICAI REIUI LSS e iiiiiiii ittt e e oo oottt ettt e e e e e e e e e e ettt bttt e e e e e e e s e e annbbebeeeeaeeseaannnbbbneeaaaaeas >15dB
Laser Safety Classification............cccccvviiiiiiiinicnnnnnnn, Class | safety per FDA/CDRH and IEC-825-1 regulations
Typical Transmission Distances (850 nm)............ 500 M with 50/125 MM fiber, 300 M with 62.5/125 MM fiber
Typical Transmission Distances (L1310 NM)..ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e e e 10 KM with 9/125 SM fiber
Fiber Optic CONNECTOIS...cciiiiiiiiii ittt ST Type standard, FC available on request
LED Indicators Provided........ccccccceeeieiiiniiiniiiinns Input Overload (transmitter), Optical Signal - ON (receiver)
Power Supplies............. Wall Mount, Universal, US, UK. Continental Europe, and Australian Plugs Included
POWEr REQUITEMENTS...coiiiiiiiiiiiei ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 95-260 VAC, 50-60 Hz, 16 VA Max
Operating TeMPEIALUINE RABNGE. ....coiiuiiiiie ittt ettt e e e sttt e e e st bt e e e s anbaeeeeeaabbeeeeesanbeeeesabbneeeesanes 0-40C
Transmitter DIMENSIONS (IMM).ciiiiiiiiiiie e e e e et e e e e et e e e e e e nneees 175Lx1045x40H
Receiver DIMENSIONS (IMIM) ..ottt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e bbb bbb e e e e e e eaaaaaaaaaaaaaas 175L x1045x40H
LY=o ] o A == Vo o [T 0.46 Kg
Standard Warranty..................... Two years, Components and Workmanship, 30 Day Satisfaction Guarantee

We welcome the challenge of custom applications.
Call, fax, or e-mail us your requirements.
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